
1 2 3 4

A

B

C

D

4321

D

C

B

A

1

Quest Engineering & Development, Inc.
6125 South Ash Avenue, Suite B-8 Tempe, AZ  85283 Tel: (480) 460-2652 Fax: (480) 460-2653

1

RCVR04 F
3-Sep-2010 
12:13:42

RCVR04F.PRJ

Title

Drawing:
Date:

File:

Revision:
Sheet of
Time:

High-current Linear Reg
File Printed:

File Last Modified:
Date:
Time:

Designer:

Proprietary and Confidential

1

Quest Engineering & Development, Inc.
6125 South Ash Avenue, Suite B-8 Tempe, AZ  85283 Tel: (480) 460-2652 Fax: (480) 460-2653

1

RCVR04 F
3-Sep-2010 
12:13:42

RCVR04F.PRJ

Title

Drawing:
Date:

File:

Revision:
Sheet of
Time:

High-current Linear Reg
File Printed:

File Last Modified:
Date:
Time:

Designer:

Proprietary and Confidential

R6
20K

R2

4.99K
1%

CS
8

Gate
5

Vdd
1

FB
6

LDO Controller

Gnd
3

Comp
4

Cap
2

CT
7

U1

UCC3837

Q1

FDD8870

C3

0.1uF
C4

0.1uF

C5

0.1uF

Vcc
1

Gnd
2

J7

Deans Ultra
R4

15.0K
1%

6
3

5 U2A

X9511WS

UC
1

DC
2

ASE
7

U2B

X9511WS

V+
8

V-
4

Power Supply
U2C

X9511WS

1
2
3

J6

Header 3X1
Vout

C80.1uF
SO1

Standoff, MSP

SO2

Standoff, MSP

D2PAK
Heat-sink

HS1

HS-D2PAK

Bat1

1
2
3

J5

Header 3x1
Switch I/O

En

Bat2

+

C1

47uF
16V

Vcc
1

Gnd
2

J2

Deans Ultra

Vcc
1

Gnd
2

J1

Deans Ultra

1
2
3

J4

Header 3x1
Bat 1 Charge

1
2
3

J3

Header 3x1
Bat 2 Charge

D2

12CWQ03FN

+

C2

47uF
16V

D1

12CWQ03FN

Vcc
1

Gnd
2

J8

Deans Ultra

Plastic Back
COV1

COVER_1550X2600

SO3

Standoff, MSP

7.0V top end = 4.42K

Vout

+

C6

680uF +

C7

680uF

R3
50K

R7

15.0K
1%

C9

0.01uF

R1
50K

Q3

AO3419

Q2

FDY301NZ

R5
50K

R8

.005

Bat Vin


